1
DIESEL GENERATOR
INSTRUCTION
&
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
CONTENTS
1- PREFACE  ----------------------------------------------------------------  Page: 2
2- INTRODUCTION  ----------------------------------------------------------------  Page: 2

ETT-30E 260 5,4 13 13
ETT-35E 260 6,4 13 13
ETT-40E 260 7,4 13 13
ETT-55E 260 10,0 13 13
ETT-70E 350 14,0 13 13
ETT-85E 350 15,4 16 16
ETT-110E 435 20,0 17 23
ETT-125E 435 22,7 17 23
23
ETT-140E 435 25,4 17 23
ETT-155E 435 28,2 17 23
ETT-385E 675 70,0 27 39
Oil Cooling Water
ETT-300E 675 54,5 27 39
ETT-350E 675 63,6 27 39
ETT-170E 435 31,0 17 23
ETT-220E 435
Power Cable Selection Table:
10- ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
Electrical drawings are provided together with generator and located in control panel.
17
Electrotech Dış Ticaret ve Tekstil Limited Şirketi
İstanbul Trakya Serbest Bölge Subesi, Ataturk Bulvarı
Erguvan Sokak No: 8/1, Catalca / İstanbul / TURKEY
Power (kVA)
Maximum
Current (A) - 400 V  Current Capacity (A)
ETT-220E 220 317 382 2 x 70
ETT-385E 385 556 610 2 x 150
ETT-300E 300 433 456 2 x 95
ETT-350E 350 505 534 2 x 120
ETT-155E 155 224 267 120
ETT-170E 170 245 305 150
ETT-125E 125 180 228 95
ETT-140E 140 202 267 120
ETT-85E 85 123 155 50
ETT-110E 110 159 191 70
ETT-55E 55 79 101 25
ETT-70E 70 101 123 35
ETT-35E 35 51 57 10
ETT-40E 40 58 76 16
ETT-22E 22 32 33 4
ETT-30E 30 43 57 10
ETT-15E 15 22 25 2,5
ETT-18E 18 26 33 4
Area (mm2)Model
Single Core Power CableGenerator Standby
Model ETT-15 ETT-18 ETT-22 ETT-30 ETT-35 ETT-40 ETT-55 ETT-70 ETT-85